	- la = 6+ ++ P				7/48	6882
FORM PTO+1595 1-31-92	06-01-2		ET	U.S. DEP		OF COMMERC! Trademark Offic
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents			14 He original de	ocuments or co	by thereof.	101111 1000
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DUNCAN McGREGOR	~,1013700 	2. Name and ad Name: Rowett F Internal Address	Research In	stiture	s):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO			Bucksburn, Aberdeen			
3. Nature of Conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: 23 February 2000		Street Address: Greenburn Road City: Bucksburn, Aberdeen Country: United Kingdom ZIP CODE: AB21 9SB Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a no	ew application, the ex-	ecution date of th	ne applicati	on is: 2 March	2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B	. Patent No.(s)		09/4	18689	ϑ
A	dditional numbers atta	nched? () YES	(X) NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond documents should be mailed: Name: Charles N. Quinn Internal Address: Dann, Dorfman, Herrell & Skill 1601 Market Street, Suite 720 Philadelphia, PA 19103		6. Total number7. Total fee (37 (X) Enclosed () Authorize	CFR 3.41))	1
Telephone: (215) 563-4100 Facsimile: (215) 563	-4044	8. In the event to in error, the Concredit any overpolar duplicate copy of	nmissioner ayment to t	is authorized to he account of t	charge any	underpayment or
/08/2000 UCLAYBRD 00000047 094861182		Deposit account	number:	04-1406		
FC:581 40.00 04	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego document.	ing information is tru	e and correct and	d any attac	hed copy is a tr		e original March 200
Charles N. Quinn, Reg. No. 27,223 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.		nature otal number of pa	iges includi	ng cover sheet	attachments	23 February 200 Date , and document: <u>1</u>
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove	r sheet information to	:				
		tents and Trade ignments n, D.C. 20231	marks			
		 	=			

PATENT REEL: 010813 FRAME: 0390

DOCKET NO.: 1015-00

WHEREAS I Duncan MCGREGOR of 6 Balcairn Cottages, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EU, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Undersigned") having made an invention entitled "Chimeric Binding Peptide Library Screening Method" for which the Undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent on on the date hereof,

WHEREAS Rowett Research Services Limited of Greenburn Road, Bucksburn, Aberdeen, AB21 9SB, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, and all United States Letters Patent issuing for said invention,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof issuing for said invention in the United States of America.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of Assignee its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information or evidence of which the Undersigned has knowledge or possession relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, and to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America in the name of Assignee. If the Undersigned includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to all of the Undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED by the Undersigned the place and date shown below.

RECORDED: 03/02/2000

(signature) Like (place) ROWETT RESEARCH INSTITUTE

(date) 27/2/00

PATENT REEL: 010813 FRAME: 0391